

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF ENERGY (PETROLEUM DIVISION) GEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF PAKISTAN

INVITATION TO BID

- 1. Geological Survey of Pakistan (GSP), an attached department of Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division), Government of Pakistan, invites sealed bids from the firms/ general order supplier/ companies/Consortium registered with Income Tax, Sales Tax Departments and who are on FBR's Active Taxpayer's List (ATL) for the Hire of Rental Vehicles on need basis to the Geological Survey of Pakistan.
- 2. Tender will be processed through **PPRA E-PADS**.
- 3. The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, along with **Bid Security of PKR: 100,000 in the shape of Bank draft/ Pay order** drawn in favour of Director General, Geological Survey of Pakistan may reach Office of the undersigned by **16th April 2025 at 12:00 hour and** will be opened on the **same day at 12:30 hours**.

SAJJAD KARAMAT WAHLA

Director Procurement, AGM Project, Geological Survey of Pakistan, Near Expo Center, M.A. Johar Town, Lahore.

Tel: 042-99232933-4